A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING AND

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has appropriated Four Million Two Hundred
Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four Dollars ($4,274,984) to the Municipality of
Anchorage as 70% matching capital grants to be combined with the 30% local match required per
AS 37.06 for municipal capital projects; and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has appropriated Six Million Twenty Three
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two Dollars ($6,023,562) to the Municipality of Anchorage as
capital grants per AS 37.05.315 for municipal capital projects; and

WHEREAS, the Administration and the Assembly have reviewed the grants offered

by the State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, on, t1citJk" ~9 2002 a duly advertised public hearing was held in